



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 133 OF 2017**

Ashok Kumar Manharlal Shah. ...Applicant

Vs.

Ajay Kumar Manharlal Shah. ...Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN CRA NO. 78 OF 2017**

Mr. Ashok Shah applicant-in-person.

Mr. Ajaykumar Shah respondent-in-person.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant appears in person and seeks time to engage another advocate.
2. The respondent also appears in person, according to the respondent the civil revision application is rendered infructuous. However, he is unable to point out how it has become infructuous.
3. At the request of the applicant, Stand over to 26th March 2026.
4. To be listed under the caption "for directions".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]